#9) and an Answer to the Verified Complaint. (Doc. #6). 

On February 11, 2014, the United States and Claimant Anthony Jerome Gage entered 

into a Stipulation for Compromise Settlement whereby Claimant consented to entry of a Decree 

of Forfeiture forfeiting One Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($187,500) Dollars 

to the United States to be disposed of according to law.  The United States agreed to release 

Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy ($7,770) Dollars to Claimant, through his attorney, 

Nathaniel G. Haugabrook, II. 

No other claim or answer has been filed on behalf of any other party. 

Now, therefore, on motion of the United States for a Decree of Forfeiture (Doc. # 27), 

and for good cause otherwise shown, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED 

that said motion is granted as follows: 

3 

(1) The United States Marshals Service shall release Seven Thousand Seven 

Hundred Seventy ($7,770) Dollars to Claimant Anthony Gage, through his attorney, Nathaniel 

Haugabrook, II, subject to the requirements of 31 U.S.C. § 3716; 

(2) One Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($187,500) Dollars of 

the Defendant property is forfeited to the United States and no right, title or interest in the 

Defendant property shall exist in any other party and it shall be disposed of according to law; 

(3) Each party will bear their own costs.